## Government Tender Notice

## Invitation of Tender Notice No. 9 & 10/Seri./Eng/Civil//PCR/Darjeeling(P)/2017-'18.

Sealed Tenders are invited by the **Executive Engineer**, Directorate of Textiles(Sericulture). West Bengal, 45, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, (2<sup>nd</sup> floor), Kolkata-13 for the following works at Matigara Sericulture Complex, Darjeeling from the bonafide, experienced and resourceful outside contractors having experienced in such type of works in pure Govt. Department/Office/Zilla Parishad.

SI. No.	Construction of surface drain from newly Office Building of the O/o. the Joint Director of Textiles (Sericulture). North Zone, Siliguri to Dry Pond at Matigara Sericulture Complex. Darjeeling under P.C.R. works.	Estimated Cost.  Rs.4,25,108/- (Rupees four lakh twenty five thousand) one hundred eight) only.	Rs.10,628/- Rupees ten thousand six hundred twenty eight) only.	Last date & time of Submission of tender. 15-09-2017 upto 3-00 P.M. at H.Q., Kolkata.	Date and time of opening of Tender. 15-09-2017 at 3-30P.M at H.Q., Kolkata.	Place of Work.  Matigara Sericulture Complex. Darjeeling.	Time of Completion of work. 2(two) months from the date of issue of Work Order.
2.	Construction of Cross Drain over the village Road with surface Drain from ditch at Matigara Sericulture Complex, Darjeeling under P.C.R. works.	Rs.3,59,158/- (Rupees three lakh fifty nine thousand one hundred fifty eight) only.	Rs.8,980/- (Rupees eight thousand nine hundred eighty)only.	-(10-	-do-	-do-	-do-

Tender Papers (NIT), Priced Schedule & Form - 2911(ii) etc. may be obtained/downloaded from seriwbgov.org at fre of cost of cost.

Tender should be submitted/dropped in the Box kept at Head Quarters, Kolkata and papers should be arranged in th following manner.

**Envelope-I.** should be super scribed as Technical Bid for N.I.T. No........Sl.No.of Work, Name of Agency and i should contain (Self Attested), PAN Card. Last I.T. Return, GST IN, P.T. Challan, Credential (similar nature of work at abou 60% of Tender Value) EMD etc. and Sealed.

Envelope-II, should be super scribe as Financial Bid for N.I.T. No........Sl.No. of Work, Name of Agency and should contain filled in Form - 2911(ii) quoting the Rate and Sealed.

2(two) envelopes as noted above (1 & II) should be put in a bigger envelope and sealed. Agency should write clearly N.I.T. No. Name of Work, Sl.No....... and Name of Agency on this Envelope and drop the same as per schedule mentioned in this N.I.T.

Technical Bid will be opened first. Financial Bid will be opened only if the Technical Bid is found acceptable. Labour Cess will be deducted from Bill value as per Govt. Rules. All the original copies are to be shown for verification. The details may be seen in the Office of the Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal, 45, Ganesh Ch. Avenue (2nd floor), Kolkata-700 013 on any working days and in website: seriwbgov.org. The Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal reserved the right to reject/cancel all the applications without showing any reason thereof. If any date as above happens to be holidays the next working days will be considered as stipulated date. Acceptance of lowest tender is not obligatory.

N.S.C., K.V.P. will not be accepted as Earnest Money. Only the Bank Draft of a Nationalised Bank will

be considered

Executive Engineer,
Directorate of Textiles(Sericulture),
West Bengal.

## Price Schedule for the Construction of Cross drain on the villege road with Surface Drain from the ditch at at Matigara Sericulture Complex, Matigara. Dist. Darjeeling, Under PCR. 2017-18

SI.	Description of items	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount Rs
1.	Earth work in excavation of foundation trenches or drains in all sorts of soil etc including late rite soil etc Depth of excavation not exceeding 1.50 mtr.		74.00 m3	120.47/m3	8914.00
2.	Single brick soling of picked jhama bricks including Ramming and dressing bed to proper level etc		50.00 m2	460.00/ m2	23,000.00
3.	Ordinary cement concrete works 1:2:4 with graded stone Chips etc. by River Bazree.		6.00m3	5930.00/m3	35,580.00
4.	Hire & Labour charges for shuttering with centering etc .steel or oly board shuttering. Etc		12.00 m2	359.00/m2	4308.00
5.	Brick work with 1 <sup>st</sup> . class brick in cement mortar (1:4) a) In foundation & Plinth.	m3	19.00 m3	7160.00/m3	1,36,040.00
6.	Plaster with sand cement mortar including rounding off corners as directed (15 mm thick -1:4 ratio) etc as per PWD schedule.	m2	68.00 m2	186.00/m2	12,648.00
7.	Artificial stone in floor, dado, etc with cement concrete (!:2:4)wi stone chips etc labour and materials . 35 mm thick,	m2	245.00 m2	396.00/m2	97,020.00
8	Earth work in filling of foundation trenches or drains in all sorts of soil etc  i) With earth obtained from excavation of foundation		30.00 m3	78.31/m3	2349.00
9.	Neat cement punning about 1.5 mm thick etc	m2	70.00 m2	39.00/m2	2730.00
10.	Reinforcement for reinforced concrete works in all sorts of structure including distribution bars, etc. Tor steel for works in foundation, basement, and up to roof level of ground floor. Etc as per PWD schedule. Non Tata		310.00 kg.	51.86/ kgs.	16,077.00
11.	Ordinary cement concrete works (1: 1.5:3) with graded stone Chips etc. by River Bazree,	m3	2.00 m3	7010.00/m3	14,020.00
12.	Removal of rubbish from the construction site and deposited as directed		30.00 m3	168.00 /m3	5040.00
13.	Dismanteling all type of plain concrete and stacking serviceable Materials as directed.	M3	1.00 m3	1431.00 /m.	1431.00

Total Rs.3,59,158.00

Executive Engineer

Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture)

Government of West Bengal